
Sat 09-Mar Winter League Ends Sat 09-Mar Winter League Ends
Sat 16-Mar Fun Lunch / Saturday Winter League Ends Sat 16-Mar Fun Lunch / Saturday Winter League Ends
Sun 17-Mar Sunday Winter League Ends Sun 17-Mar Sunday Winter League Ends
Sat 23-Mar Captain v Vice Captain / Stableford Sat 23-Mar Captain v Vice Captain / Stableford 

Sun 24-Mar
Interclub Match v Scotscraig (Away,4BBB)
/Captain v Vice Captain 

Sun 24-Mar
Interclub Match v Scotscraig (Away,4BBB)
/Captain v Vice Captain 

Sat 30-Mar March Stableford / Stableford Sat 30-Mar March Stableford / Stableford 
Sun 31-Mar Texas Scramble (4 Man Team) Sun 31-Mar Texas Scramble (4 Man Team)
Sat 06-Apr March Medal / Stableford Sat 06-Apr March Medal / Stableford 
Sun 07-Apr Tom Fernie Trophy Round 1 Sun 07-Apr Tom Fernie Trophy Round 1
Sat 13-Apr April Stableford / Stableford Sat 13-Apr April Stableford / Stableford
Sun 14-Apr Tom Fernie Trophy Round 2 Sun 14-Apr Tom Fernie Trophy Round 2
Sat 20-Apr Centenary Quaich / Stableford Sat 20-Apr Centenary Quaich / Stableford
Sun 21-Apr Medal (Qualifier 1) Sun 21-Apr Medal (Qualifier 1)
Sat 27-Apr Coronation Fours / Stableford Sat 27-Apr Coronation Fours / Stableford
Sun 28-Apr A. Muir Trophy Sun 28-Apr A. Muir Trophy
Fri 03-May Senior Gents Open (Course Closed) Fri 03-May Senior Gents Open (Course Closed)
Sat 04-May Club Championship Qualifier 1 / Stableford Sat 04-May Club Championship Qualifier 1 / Stableford
Sun 05-May RNLI Medal (Qualifier 2) Sun 05-May RNLI Medal (Qualifier 2)
Fri 10-May Harry Dunstan Mixed Fri 10-May Harry Dunstan Mixed
Sat 11-May McCall Quaich / May Stableford / Stableford Sat 11-May McCall Quaich / May Stableford / Stableford
Sun 12-May W. Hunter Rosebowl Sun 12-May W. Hunter Rosebowl
Fri 17-May R & A 9 Hole Challenge Fri 17-May R & A 9 Hole Challenge
Sat 18-May Club Championship Qualifier Round 2 / May Medal / Stableford Sat 18-May Club Championship Qualifier Round 2 / May Medal / Stableford
Sun 19-May Millennium Medal (Qualifier 3) Sun 19-May Millennium Medal (Qualifier 3)
Fri 24-May Open Help For Kids Charity Day Fri 24-May Open Help For Kids Charity Day
Sat 25-May Mixed Open (Greensomes) Sat 25-May Mixed Open (Greensomes)

Sun 26-May
 Interclub Match Carnoustie  (Home,4BBB) 
/Jubilee Cup Medal

Sun 26-May
 Interclub Match Carnoustie  (Home,4BBB) 
/Jubilee Cup Medal

Sat 01-Jun Ladies Open Tri-Am Sat 01-Jun Ladies Open Tri-Am
Sun 02-Jun Hamilton Handicap Round 1 Sun 02-Jun Hamilton Handicap Round 1
Fri 07-Jun Senior Team Open (Dave Barr Trophy) Fri 07-Jun Senior Team Open (Dave Barr Trophy)
Sat 08-Jun Club Championship Qualifier Round 3 / Stableford Sat 08-Jun Club Championship Qualifier Round 3 / Stableford
Sun 09-Jun Hamilton Handicap Round 2 Sun 09-Jun Hamilton Handicap Round 2
Sat 15-Jun Millenium Stableford / Stableford Sat 15-Jun Millenium Stableford / Stableford
Sun 16-Jun Club Championship Qualifier 1 (Qualifier 4) Sun 16-Jun Club Championship Qualifier 1 (Qualifier 4)
Wed 19-Jun Senior Ladies Greensome Open (50+) Wed 19-Jun Senior Ladies Greensome Open (50+)
Sat 22-Jun Greta Gardner Cup / Stableford Sat 22-Jun Greta Gardner Cup / Stableford
Sun 23-Jun Club Championship Qualifier 2 (Qualifier 5) Sun 23-Jun Club Championship Qualifier 2 (Qualifier 5)
Sat 29-Jun June Stableford / Stableford Sat 29-Jun June Stableford / Stableford
Sun 30-Jun Club Championship Qualifier 3 Sun 30-Jun Club Championship Qualifier 3
Sat 06-Jul Cowley Rosebowl / Stableford Sat 06-Jul Cowley Rosebowl / Stableford
Sun 07-Jul Bogey Competition Sun 07-Jul Bogey Competition
Sat 13-Jul July Stableford / Stableford Sat 13-Jul July Stableford / Stableford
Sun 14-Jul Hall of Fame Medal (Qualifier 6) Sun 14-Jul Hall of Fame Medal (Qualifier 6)
Sat 20-Jul Captain's Cup / Stableford Sat 20-Jul Captain's Cup / Stableford
Sun 21-Jul The Neil Dunbar Team Trophy Sun 21-Jul The Neil Dunbar Team Trophy
Sat 27-Jul July Medal / Stableford Sat 27-Jul July Medal / Stableford
Sun 28-Jul Texas Scramble (4 Person Team) Sun 28-Jul Texas Scramble (4 Person Team)
Sat 03-Aug Captain's Prize / Stableford Sat 03-Aug Captain's Prize / Stableford
Sun 04-Aug Medal (Qualifier 7) Sun 04-Aug Medal (Qualifier 7)
Sat 10-Aug Charity August Medal / Stableford Sat 10-Aug Charity August Medal / Stableford
Sun 11-Aug Medal (Qualifier 8) Sun 11-Aug Medal (Qualifier 8)
Sat 17-Aug Club Championship Finals Day Sat 17-Aug Club Championship Finals Day
Sun 18-Aug Dairsie Hotel Salver Sun 18-Aug Dairsie Hotel Salver
Sat 24-Aug August Stableford / Stableford Sat 24-Aug August Stableford / Stableford
Sun 25-Aug Daily Mail Foursomes 2025 Qualifier Sun 25-Aug Daily Mail Foursomes 2025 Qualifier
Thur 29-Aug Interclub Match v Arbroath (Away,4BBB) Thur 29-Aug Interclub Match v Arbroath (Away,4BBB)
Sat 31-Aug September Medal / Stableford Sat 31-Aug September Medal / Stableford
Sun 01-Sep Invitational Team Trophy (Joe Strain Bowl) Sun 01-Sep Invitational Team Trophy (Joe Strain Bowl)
Sat 07-Sep Ladies Away Day / Men's Open (Course Closed) Sat 07-Sep Ladies Away Day / Men's Open (Course Closed)
Sun 08-Sep Interclub Match v Crail (Away, 4BBB) / Captain's Prize Sun 08-Sep Interclub Match v Crail (Away, 4BBB) / Captain's Prize
Fri 13-Sep Philip Manzie Mixed Fri 13-Sep Philip Manzie Mixed
Sat 14-Sep Medal Finals / Stableford Sat 14-Sep Medal Finals / Stableford
Sun 15-Sep Medal Finals Sun 15-Sep Medal Finals
Sat 21-Sep September Stableford / Stableford Sat 21-Sep September Stableford / Stableford
Sun 22-Sep R. Barrie Trophy Sun 22-Sep R. Barrie Trophy
Sat 28-Sep Autumn Cup/ October Stableford / Stableford Sat 28-Sep Autumn Cup/ October Stableford / Stableford
Sun 29-Sep Texas Scramble (2 Man Team) Sun 29-Sep Texas Scramble (2 Man Team)
Sat 05-Oct Daily Mail Foursomes 2025 Qualifier / Stableford Sat 05-Oct Daily Mail Foursomes 2025 Qualifier / Stableford
Sun 06-Oct Rey Hunter Trophy (3 Club Strokeplay) Sun 06-Oct Rey Hunter Trophy (3 Club Strokeplay)
Sat 12-Oct Medal 2025 / Stableford Sat 12-Oct Medal 2025 / Stableford
Sun 13-Oct Texas Scramble (4 Person Team) Sun 13-Oct Texas Scramble (4 Person Team)
Sat 19-Oct Dundee v Fife Competition / Stableford Sat 19-Oct Dundee v Fife Competition / Stableford
Sun 20-Oct Final Medal before Winter League Sun 20-Oct Final Medal before Winter League
Sat 26-Oct 9 Hole Trophy (Stableford) / Chapman Challenge Sat 26-Oct 9 Hole Trophy (Stableford) / Chapman Challenge
Sun 27-Oct Pairs Multiplication Stableford Sun 27-Oct Pairs Multiplication Stableford
Sat 02-Nov Winter League Starts / Winter League Starts Sat 02-Nov Winter League Starts / Winter League Starts
Fri 08-Nov Prize Night Fri 08-Nov Prize Night
Sun 08-Dec AGM Sun 08-Dec AGM

The above list is not definitive and any amendments will appear on the notice board. The above list is not definitive and any amendments will appear on the notice board.

Weekly Medals will be available every Thursday from Thursday 4th Apr to Oct 24th incl. Weekly Medals will be available every Thursday from Thursday 4th Apr to Oct 24th incl.

Senior Stableford Competitions will be held monthly - See notice board. Senior Stableford Competitions will be held monthly - See notice board.
Yellow are Open competitions Yellow are Open competitions
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Winter Leagues will take place every Saturday from 02nd Nov thru 8th Mar & Saturday Winter Leagues will take place every Saturday from 02nd Nov thru 8th Mar & Saturday 

2024 FIXTURE LIST 2024 FIXTURE LIST
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